



John Morgan Glaze (1949-)

After receiving his Bachelor of Fine Arts degree from Ohio University, John went on to complete his internship at Cleveland Music School Settlement, fulfilling the requirements for the designation of Registered Music Therapist. During his time at Fairfield Hills Hospital in Newtown CT, he co-founded an internship to train other music therapists. After returning to Highland County, he worked at AAA and Highland Computer Forms (HCF) while also employed as Director of Music at Hillsboro Church of Christ and then St. Mary's Episcopal Church, as well as Southern State Community College as a choral director. During his time at HCF, he achieved designations as Certified Print Service Specialist and Certified Forms Consultant. Beginning at HCF in Customer Service, he served on the national board of Society for Service Professionals in Printing. Later he moved into the Accounting Department and served on Print Alliance Credit Exchange, a national organization for credit managers, completing as Chairman. Though the years, he organized, wrote the scripts for, and directed the Madrigal Singers Annual Madrigal Dinners; created and managed Music At St. Mary's Concert Series, bringing quality music performers to Hillsboro. In addition, he serves as Historian for St. Mary's. Volunteering at Highland County Historical Society has provided further opportunities for exploring local history as well as providing technical advice for the software used by Highland House Museum. He co-founded Friends of Greenwood (FOG) to restore and repair headstones in Hillsboro Cemetery and took on the challenge of accounting for each person buried in the cemetery. He has created and maintains websites for the cemetery as well as St. Mary's Episcopal Church, Highland County Historical Society and HCHS Hall of Fame and Hillsboro High School Class of 1967. John has collaborated on three books, History of St. Mary's Episcopal Church, The Hillsboro Story and Black History of Highland County and has edited newsletters for St. Mary's Episcopal Church, Highland County Historical Society and The Wilmington Emmaus Community.

Highland County Historical Society Highland House Museum